



MAGGIE'S MISSION 51 BOULEVARD AVE. GREENLAWN, NY 11740

YOU'RE INVITED! -

VANDERBILT MUSEUM, CENTERPORT, NY. FRIDAY, MAY 31, 2024, 6 - 10:00 PM GALA MAGGIESMISSION.ORG **ANGELVERSARY** SEVEN IN HEAVEN #SEVENINHEAVEN @MAGGIESMISSION MISSION MAGGIE'S

SCAN TO ATTEND

E SEVEN HEADEN ANGELVERSARY GALA

ARE YOU READY?

Maggie's Mission invites you to our Seven in Heaven Angelversary Gala. An evening of love and remembrance, honoring Maggie, her incredible spirit, and unwavering love of children.



Dust off those flower crowns, throw on your best white-ish boho chic outfit, and step into a world that mirrors the vibrant spirit of the legendary Coachella Festival.



FRIDAY, MAY 31ST, 2024, 6-10:00PM

VANDERBILT MUSEUM, 180 LITTLE NECK ROAD, CENTERPORT, NEW YORK 11721

Maggie's Mission is a 50l(c)(3) tax-exempt organization. Founded in honor of Maggie Schmidt, a beloved Long Island teenager who lost her battle to a rare and aggressive cancer on June Ist, 2017, just after her 17th birthday. Maggie's Mission strives to fulfill her selfless wish to help save children. Federal Tax ID Number: 82-2851432



FRIDAY, MAY 3IST, 2024, 6-10:00PM VANDERBILT MUSEUM, 180 LITTLE NECK ROAD, CENTERPORT, NEW YORK 11721

PICTURE THIS.

The stunning Vanderbilt Museum, immersed in vibrant colors, bohemian vibes, and a palpable sense of hope. As you enter the transformed space, you'll be transported into a world of music, art, and love, reminiscent of the iconic festival that people look forward to all year round, without ever leaving the East Coast!



BUT THAT'S NOT ALL!

As our special guest, you will be treated to a night of indulgence. Thanks to our special sponsor and creative partner MMEink, we will be offering top shelf open bar and gourmet food stations with an array of cuisines and delectable treats. It's sure to be an unforgettable evening that encapsulates the magic of Maggie, the Vanderbilt, and Coachella.

THE BEST PART?

Proceeds from this event are dedicated to pediatric cancer research, treatment, and support services for affected children and their families.

DON'T MISS OUT!

Visit maggiesmission.org or give us a call at 631-219-6378 for ticket information, sponsorship opportunities, and more details. Follow us on social media for the latest updates and sneak peeks of what awaits you at this year's gala. Please consider a donation of goods, services, or a monetary donation to help us make a difference in the lives of children.

PLEASE RSVP BY MAY 17TH.

Call 63I-2I9-6378 or email info@maggiesmission.org with questions. Payment and donations can also be mailed to Maggie's Mission, 5I Boulevard Ave., Greenlawn, NY II740.

(Due to the historic nature of the property, please be aware that many walking surfaces are cobblestone. We suggest bringing an extra pair of flat footwear for Cocktails in the Courtyard).



LIVE MUSIC AND COCKTAILS IN THE COURTYARD AT 6:00 FOLLOWED BY A CHAMPAGNE TOAST IN THE CELEBRATION TENT AT 7:30 AND AN UNFORGETTABLE EVENING FILLED WITH LOVE, MUSIC, AND INSPIRATION.

INDIVIDUAL PASS: \$250

Scan the QR code to purchase tickets, sponsorships, Seven in Heaven Angelversary Gala journal ads, and to learn more. (Artwork for journal ads are due by May 10th).

SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES

MAIN STAGE SPONSORSHIP: \$10,000

Includes reserved prime seating for 12 people with special wine and appetizer on table Name and logo on digital invitation (includes link) Name listed as supporters on Maggie's Mission website for I year (includes link) Name recognition in event press release Logo on big screens throughout the evening Full page ad in the Seven in Heaven Angelversary Gala Journal Basket of Maggie Gear

OPENING ACT SPONSORSHIP: \$5,000

Includes reserved prime seating for 8 people with special wine and appetizer on table Name and logo on digital invitation (includes link) Name listed as supporters on Maggie's Mission website for 6 months (includes link) Name recognition in event press release Logo on big screens throughout the evening Half page ad in the Seven in Heaven Angelversary Gala Journal Basket of Maggie Gear



Maggie's Mission is a 50l(c)(3) tax-exempt organization. Founded in honor of Maggie Schmidt, a beloved Long Island teenager who lost her battle to a rare and aggressive cancer on June Ist, 2017, just after her 17th birthday. Maggie's Mission strives to fulfill her selfless wish to help save children. Federal Tax ID Number: 82-2851/432